Notice of Public Meeting

Western Nevada College

Joint Meeting

Western Nevada College Institutional Advisory Council Western Nevada College Foundation Associated Students of Western Nevada

Date and Time:

Monday, September 18, 2017, 11:00 a.m.

Location:

Western Nevada College 2201 W. College Parkway, Carson City, NV 89703 Reynolds Building, Room 102

> Video conference from Location to: Western Nevada College - Fallon 160 Campus Way, Fallon, NV 89406 Piñon Hall, Room 202

Members of the public may attend

Comments will be limited to two minutes per person. Persons making comment will be asked to begin by stating their name for the record and to spell their last name. The Council Chair may elect to allow additional public comment on a specific agenda item when that agenda item is being considered.

In accordance with Attorney General File No. 00-047 (April 27, 2001), as restated in the Attorney General's Open Meeting law Manual, the Council Chair may prohibit comment if the content of that comment is a topic that is not relevant to, or within the authority of, the GBC Institutional Advisory Council, or if the content is willfully disruptive of the meeting by being irrelevant, repetitious, slanderous, offensive, inflammatory, irrational or amounting to personal attacks or interfering with the rights of other speakers.